Illinois law.
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Section 732.309  Site Classification Completion Report 

a)	Within 30 days after the completion of a site evaluation in accordance with Section 732.307 of this Part, the owner or operator shall submit to the Agency a site classification completion report addressing all applicable elements of the site evaluation.  The report shall contain all maps, diagrams, and any other information required by Section 732.307 of this Part, the results or conclusions of all surveys and investigations and any documentation necessary to demonstrate those results or conclusions, and the certification of a Licensed Professional Engineer or Licensed Professional Geologist of the site's classification as No Further Action, Low Priority or High Priority in accordance with this Subpart C.  Documentation of the water supply well survey conducted pursuant to Section 732.307(f) of this Part must include, but is not limited to, the following:

1)	One or more maps, to an appropriate scale, showing the following:

A)	The location of the community water supply wells and other potable water supply wells identified pursuant to Section 732.307(f) of this Part, and the setback zone for each well;

B)	The location and extent of regulated recharge areas and wellhead protection areas identified pursuant to Section 732.307(f) of this Part;

C)	The current extent of groundwater contamination exceeding the Tier 1 groundwater ingestion exposure route remediation objectives of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 742 for the applicable indicator contaminants; and

D)	The modeled extent of groundwater contamination exceeding the Tier 1 groundwater ingestion exposure route remediation objectives of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 742 for the applicable indicator contaminants.  The information required under this subsection (D) is not required to be shown in the site classification completion report if modeling is not performed as part of site investigation;

2)	One or more tables listing the setback zones for each community water supply well and other potable water supply wells identified pursuant to Section 732.307(f) of this Part;

3)	A narrative that, at a minimum, identifies each entity contacted to identify potable water supply wells pursuant to Section 732.307(f) of this Part, the name and title of each person contacted at each entity, and field observations associated with the identification of potable water supply wells; and

4)	A certification from a Licensed Professional Engineer or Licensed Professional Geologist that the water supply well survey was conducted in accordance with the requirements of Section 732.307(f) of this Part and that the documentation submitted pursuant to this Section includes the information obtained as a result of the survey.


b)	The Agency shall have the authority to review and approve, reject or require modification of any report submitted pursuant to this Section in accordance with the procedures contained in Subpart E of this Part. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 4928, effective March 1, 2006)
